N09000011907

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

.

Office Use Only



12/14/09--01011--019 **70.00 99 DEC = PH 3 42

12 - 15 = 09

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Innovation Milestones 4 Life, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :



Status

.; ¢

□\$78.75	
Filing Fee	
& Certified Copy	

S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Joshua Kirven, Ph.D.

Name (Printed or typed)

5266 Walnut Ridge Drive

Address

Orlando, FL 32829

City, State & Zip

321-278-8445

Daytime Telephone number

kirvkorp@hotmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: Innovation Milestones 4 Life, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal street address and mailing address, if different is: 5266 Walnut Ridge Drive, Orlando, Florida 32829

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

A. To provide engagement, scientific, educational, charitable purposes within the meaning of Section 501 C (3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 of the corresponding provisions of any future U.S. Internal Code law,

B. Notwithstanding any other provisions of these articles, this organization shall not carry on any activities not permitted to be carried on by an organization exempt from Federal Income Tax under section 501 C (3) of the internal Revenue Code of 1986 or the corresponding provision of any U.S. Revenue Law.

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

The initial directors will be appointed by the incorporator to serve a one-year term. Following the expiration of the initial director's term the manner in which the directors will be elected or appointed will be set forth in the corporation's by-laws.

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s): Joshua Kirven, 5266 Walnut Ridge Drive, Orlando, FL 32829, President Jermaine Kirven, 1048 California Creek Drive, Oviedo, FL 32765, Vice President Kim Mowatt, 1041 Lake Francis Drive, Apopka FL 32712, Secretary Luis Garcia, 5719 Crowntree Lane #208, Orlando, FL 32829, Treasurer

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Dr. Joshua Kirven 5266 Walnut Ridge Drive Orlando, Florida 32829

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is: Dr. Joshua Kirven 5266 Walnut Ridge Drive Orlando, Florida 32829

************* Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Signature/Registered Agent

Signature/Incorporator